Technical Data 720025
Effective October 2017
Supersedes September 2016
Catalogue numbers (amps)
Without striker With striker
FWP-1A14F FWP-10A14FI
FWP-2A14F FWP-15A14FI
FWP-3A14F FWP-20A14FI

loss**Pre-arc
Clearing
at 150 V
FWP-1A14F 700 V a.c.
(UL)
1 0.04 0.41 5.7
FWP-2A14F 2 0.08 0.11 8.7
FWP-3A14F 3 0.11 0.26 2.8
FWP-4A14F 4 0.1 0.23 3
FWP-5A14F 700 V a.c./
800 V d.c.
(UL)
690 V a.c.
(IEC)
5 2 11 1.5
FWP-10A14F 10 4 22 4
FWP-15A14F 15 10 70 5.5
FWP-20A14F 20 26 180 6.5
FWP-25A14F 25 49 320 7
FWP-30A14F 30 58 400 9
FWP-32A14F 700 V a.c./
800 V d.c.
Resistive (UL)
690 V a.c.
(IEC)
32 68 600 8
FWP-40A14F 40 84 750 8
FWP-50A14F 50 200 1800 9
FWP-10A14FI 700 V a.c./
600 V d.c.
(UL)
10 4 32 2
FWP-15A14FI 15 7 63 4
FWP-20A14FI 20 26 234 4
FWP-25A14FI 25 42 378 4
FWP-30A14FI 30 52 468 6
FWP-32A14FI 32 68 600 8
FWP-40A14FI 40 84 750 8
FWP-50A14FI 50 200 1800 9
**Watts loss provided at rated current
K
1.4
1.2